
Bearsden Primary School 
Key Dates and Events for Families  2025/26 

Monday 25 August Primary 1 families to Stay and Play 
Tues 26 August Primary 1 families to Stay and Play 
Wed 27 August Primary 1 families to Stay and Play 
Thurs 28 August Primary 1 families to Stay and Play 
Friday 29 August Open Afternoon for parents of children in P2 – P7 
Tues 9 Sept School Photograph Day – Individual and Sibling 
Friday 12 Sept Ladies’ Night – Parent Fundraising Group 
W/B 22 Sept Sponsored Run – Parent Fundraising Group 
Thursday 25 Sept Dress down day/donate £1 to school fund 
Friday 26 Sept Holiday 
Monday 29 Sept Holiday 
W/B 29 September  Christmas Cards  -  Parent Fundraising Group 
Wednesday 8 Oct Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.00pm 
Thursday 9 Oct Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.00pm 
Friday 10 Oct Inset Day 3  
Monday 13 Oct Holiday 
Tuesday 14 Oct Holiday 
Wednesday15 Oct Holiday 
Thursday 16 Oct Holiday 
Friday 17 Oct Holiday 
Sat 25 Oct Family Halloween Disco – Parent Fundraising Group 
Thurs 30 October School Halloween Discos 
Monday 24 Nov Flu Immunisation Day for Pupils 
Saturday 29 Nov Winter Fayre – Parent Fundraising Group 
Wed 10 Dec P4-7 Christmas Shows x 2 
Thursday 11 Dec P4-7 Christmas Show 
Friday 12 Dec P4 party 
Monday 15 Dec P1 party and P2 party 
Tuesday 16 Dec P3 party 
Wed 17 Dec P5 party  and/P6 party  
Thursday 18 Dec P7 party  
Friday 19 Dec Christmas Church Service 9.30am 

School closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 22 Dec Holiday 
Tuesday23 Dec Holiday 
Wednesday 24 
Dec 

Holiday 

Thursday 25 Dec Holiday 
Friday 26 Dec Holiday 
Monday 29 Dec Holiday 
Tuesday 30 Dec Holiday 
Wednesday 31 
Dec 

Holiday 

Thursday 1 Jan Holiday 
Friday 2 Jan Holiday 
W/B 12 January 2026 – Respect Me (Anti-bullying) Focus Week   
Friday 13 Feb Dress down day – Donate £1 to school fun 
Monday 16 Feb Holiday 



Bearsden Primary School 
Key Dates and Events for Families  2025/26 

Tuesday 17 Feb Holiday 
Wednesday 18 
Feb 

Inset Day 4 

W/B 2 March Readathon Event – Parent Fundraising Group 
Thursday 5 March World Book Day Event  Children can dress up or dress down 
Wed 25 March Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.00pm 
Thurs 26 March Parents’ Evening 3.30-6.00pm 
Wednesday 1 April Spring Discos – School Fundraising Event 
Thursday 2 April Church Service at 9.30am, School closes at 2.30pm 
Friday 3 April  Holiday 
Monday 6 April Holiday 
Tuesday 7 April Holiday 
Wednesday 8 April Holiday 
Thursday 9 April Holiday 
Friday 10 April Holiday 
Monday 13 April Holiday 
Tuesday14 April Holiday 
Wed15 April Holiday 
Thursday 16 April Holiday 
Friday 17 April Holiday 
Monday 4 May Holiday 
Thursday 7 May Inset Day 5  
Friday 15 May Sports Day at Thorn Park 

 

Friday 22 May Holiday 
Monday 25 May Holiday 
Friday 29 May Summer Fayre 
Friday 12 June Sponsored Walk – Parent Fundraising Group 
Thursday 25 June School closes at 1.00pm for Summer break 

 


